(a) The carrying value of the investment in Morecambe Wind Limited, which the company holds directly, is £3 (2018 £3).
(b) The registered office of the joint venture is 5 Howick Place, London, SW1P 1WG, England.

6 TRADE AND OTHER RECEIVABLES

(a) Trade and other receivables includes £62.9 million (2018 £59.1 million) of IFRS 15 receivables.
(b) Impairment losses of £0.1 million (2018 £nil) were recognised during the year on receivables arising from the company’s contracts with customers.

7 SHARE CAPITAL
2019 2018

£m £m

Allotted, called up and fully paid shares:

160,000,001 ordinary shares of £1 each (2018 160,000,001) 160.0 160.0

(a) Holders of these ordinary shares are entitled to dividends as declared from time to time; amounts on the capitalisation of profits and reserves; and
notice and attendance at general meetings of the company, with every member entitled to one vote on a show of hands and on a poll one vote for
every share held.

8 ANALYSIS OF MOVEMENTS IN EQUITY ATTRIBUTABLE TO EQUITY HOLDER OF THE COMPANY

(a) Retained earnings comprises the cumulative balance of profits and losses recognised in the financial statements as adjusted for transactions with
shareholders.

Name Principal activities 2019 2018

Joint ventures

Morecambe Wind Limited Provision of operational services England and Wales   50%   50%

Equity interest in ordinary sharesCountry of

incorporation

2019 2018

Notes £m £m

Current receivables:

Receivables due from Iberdrola group companies - trade 62.6 57.8

Prepayments due from jointly controlled entities 0.5 0.9

Trade receivables and accrued income 0.3 1.3

Prepayments 6.9 2.3

Other tax receivables 1.0 0.5

(a), (b) 71.3 62.8

Share

capital

Retained

earnings
(Note (a)) Total

£m £m £m

At 1 January 2018 160.0 46.7 206.7

Profit for the year attributable to equity holder of the company - 44.2 44.2

Dividends - (35.0) (35.0)

At 1 January 2019 160.0 55.9 215.9

Profit for the year attributable to equity holder of the company - 51.2 51.2

Dividends - (69.3) (69.3)

At 31 December 2019 160.0 37.8 197.8

SCOTTISHPOWER RENEWABLES (WODS) LIMITED
NOTES TO ACCOUNTS continued
31 December 2019

26

9 PROVISIONS

(a) The provision for decommissioning is the discounted future estimated costs of decommissioning the wind farm at the end of its operational life.
The decommissioning of the wind farm is expected to begin in 2038. Had the estimated value of the costs at the balance sheet date been 10.0%
higher or lower, this would have resulted in the decommissioning provision being £5.1 million higher and lower respectively. Had the discount rate
been 0.25% higher or lower, this would have resulted in the decommissioning provision being £2.6 million lower and higher respectively. The